## NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING

## **Village of Lyndon Station**

The Village of Lyndon Station will be holding a public informational meeting on April 22, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Lyndon Station Village Hall, 116 Lemonweir Street, Lyndon Station. The Village Board will discuss the construction and improvements to the Waste Water Treatment Plant.

Julie Giese; WI Rural Development and Time Stockman; Davy Engineering will be in attendance to help explain the project and assist in answering any questions the public may have. Please contact the Village Clerk with any questions or concerns regarding the Notice of Public Information at P.O. Box 408, 116 Lemonweir St., Lyndon Station, WI 53944.